Controlled document on blue paper onty
Simply Food Solutions

FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Product:

Level 4 Pureed Traditional Chicken and Stuffing

{with Gravy, Creamy Mash, Carrots and Broccoli)

Issue No. & By: 11/ RP

Reason for Issue: Updated microbial standards Issue Date: 18.01.23

Code: SPC01 Pack Size: 380g / Indi Case: 12 per case

Simply Puree Ltd Portion Size: 380¢g Or in Mix Box

Description: Chicken and Stuffing served with carrots and broccoli, pureed and reshaped, and served with
creamed potato and gravy.

Ingredients: Potato {26%} (water, potato flakes, palm oil, MILK protein, EGG, salt, natural butter flavour,

glucose syrup, turmeric extract), chicken (16%)}, carrots {13%), broccoli {13%), water, stuffing (2%)
{water, bread rusk [ WHEAT flour, water, yeast, salt], onion, salt [anti caking agent: E535],
rapeseed oil, sage, parsley, sage extract [salt, herb extracts, anti caking agent: E551]), cream
(MILK}, onion, gravy {modified maize starch, salt, onion, palm ail, colour: E150¢, whey [MILK],
hydrolysed vegetable protein [SOYA, maize), black pepper), rapeseed oil, modified maize starch,
butter oil (MILK) (vegetable oil [rape, palm], salt, emulsifier: E322, butter oil, colour: E160a),
methyl cellulose, salt, black pepper, gravy browning (water, colour: E150c, salt).

Allergy Advice

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in CAPITALS.

May also contain nuts, sesame, celery and mustard.

Quality Standards:

Organoleptic: (when handled in accordance with recommended instructions)
Appearance / Colour: Light brown pureed meal with pureed green and orange
vegetables and creamed potato shapes
Flavour: Traditional English Styte, chicken with hint of sage
Texture: Level 4 Pureed
Microbial Standards: ACC target <1 x 10, Coliforms target <20, Staphylococcus Aureus target
£50, Enterobacteriaceae target <100, Salmonella target ND and Listeria target ND
Metal Detection: Fe 1.8mm, Non Fe 3mm, 55 4mm

Nutritional Data: NUTRITION INFORMATION per 100g 380g SERVING
ENERGY (kJ) 551 2093
ENERGY (kcal) 132 502
FAT (g} 8.0 30
SATURATES (qg) 2.9 11
CARBOHYDRATE (g) 8.4 32
SUGARS (g) 1.5 5.7
PROTEIN (g) 5.9 22
SALT (q) 0.48 1.8
Packaging: Round one compartment Cpet tray sealed with clear Mylar film and labelled
Outer Case: Brown Kraft carton, tape sealed and labelled
Storage: Store at —18 ° C or colder in a clean environment
Shelf tife, 15 months from manufacture
Do not stack more than 6 cases high on a full pallet. Loose individual products do not stack more
than two high and always store inside a container / box. Handle with care as C-pet meal
containers become fragile at low temperature and will shatter if dropped / mishandled.
Delivery: Deliver at temperature of ~15 ° C or colder
Preparation: Prepare according to the heating guidelines / instructions on the product label. Remember these

are guidelines only.

HEAT FROM FROZEN

Microwave: Heat at 800w for 5-7 minutes

Conventional Oven: Place in a pre-heated oven, 150 °C for 40-45 minutes.
HEAT MEAL TO CORE TEMPERATURE OF MINIMUM +75 °C

Once heated, do not re heat.

Name: Rajbir Pannu

Position: Technical Assistant ] Signature / Date: RP 18.01.23

Finished product specification
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Simply Food Solutions

FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Product:

Level 4 Pureed Salmon in Dill Sauce
(with Mash Potato, Carrots and Peas)

Issue No. & By: 9/ LF

Reason for Issue: Updated microbial standards Issue Date: 19.01.23

Code: SP0O17
Simply Puree Ltd

Pack Size: 380g / Indi Case: 12 per case
Portion Size: 380g Or in Mix Case

Description:

Pureed Poached Salmon in a dill and cream sauce, served with carrots and peas pureed and
reshaped, and served with mashed potato.

Ingredients:

Potato (26%) {water, potato flakes, palm oil, MILK protein, EGG, salt, natural butter flavour, glucose
syrup, turmeric extract), salmon {FISH) (15%), carrot (13%), pea (13%), {rehydrated processed pea,
water, sugar, salt, colours: copper chlorophyllin, carotenes), water, cream (MILK}, modified maize
starch, bechamel powder {skimmed MILK, hydrogenated vegetable fat [palm], MILK protein,
modified potato starch, stabiliser: sodium alginate E401, salt, spices: white pepper, nutmeg, colour:
beta carotene E160a), butter oil (MILK) (vegetable oil [rape, palm], salt, emulsifier: £322, flavouring:
butter oil, colour: £160a), methyl cellulose, dill, salt, white pepper

Allergy Advice

For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS.

May also contain nuts, sesame, soya, celery and mustard.

Quality Standards:

Organoleptic: (when handled in accordance with recommended instructions)
Appearance / Colour: Pink pureed meal with pureed green and orange vegetables and
cream potato shapes
Flavour: Traditional salmon fish flavour with creamy mash and dill flavoured sauce
Texture: Level 4 Pureed
Microbial Standards: ACC target <1 x 10%, Coliforms target <20, Staphylococcus Aureus target <50,
Enterobacteriaceae target <100, Salmonella target ND and Listeria target ND
Metal Detection: Fe 1.8mm, Non Fe 3 mm, 55 4mm

Nutritional Data: NUTRITION INFORMATION per 100g 380g SERVING
ENERGY (kdJ} 646 2455
ENERGY (kcal) 155 590
FAT (g} 11 41
SATURATES (g) 3.8 15
CARBOHYDRATE (g) 8.5 32
SUGARS (g} 1.4 5.5
PROTEIN (g) 5.7 22
SALT {qg} 0.44 1.7
Packaging: Round one compartment Cpet tray sealed with clear Mylar film and labelled
Outer Case: Brown Kraft carton, tape sealed and labelled
Storage: Store at —18 © C or colder in a clean enviranment
Shelf Life, 15 months from manufacture
Do not stack more than 6 cases high on a full pallet. Loose individual products do not stack more than two high
and always store inside a container / box. Handle with care as C-pet meal containers become fragile at low
temperature and will shatter if dropped / mishandled.
Delivery: Deliver at temperature of —15 ° C or colder
Preparation: Prepare according to the heating guidelines / instructions on the product label. Remember these are guidelines

only.

HEAT FROM FROZEN

Microwave: Heat at 800w for 5-7 minutes

Conventional Over: Place in a pre-heated oven, 150 °C for 40-45 minutes.
HEAT MEAL TO CORE TEMPERATURE OF MINIMUM +75 °C

Once heated, do not re heat.

Name: Rajbir Pannu

Position: Technical Assistant Signature / Date: 22 19.01.23
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Simply Food Solutions

FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Product:

Level 4 Pureed Traditional Roast Lamb with Mint (Gluten Free)
{in Gravy, Mash Potato, Peas and Swede/ Parsnip)

Issue No. & By: 11/ RP

Reason for Issue: Updated microbial standards Issue Date: 15.01.23

Code: 3P007
Simply Puree Ltd

Pack Size: 380g / Indi Case: 12 percase
Portion Size: 380g Or in Mix Case

Description:

Minted lamb in a gravy served with peas and swede & parsnip pureed and reshaped, and served
with creamy potato mash.

Ingredients:

Potato Mash {26%) (Water, Cream {MILK), Potato [Potato, Palm Qil, Glucose Syrup, MILK
Protein, Palm Qil, Whey (MILK), Acid Casein {MILK}, Sodium Carbonate, Disodium Phosphate,
EGG, Salt, Flavour: Whey (MILK), Butter (MILK), Maltodextrin, Salt, Thickener: Guar Gum,
Annatto, Turmeric], Butter Ofl [Vegetable Qil [Rape, Palm], Salt, Emulsifier: E322, Flavouring:
Butter Qil (MILK), Colour: E160a]), Water, Lamb {18%), Peas (13%) {Rehydrated Processed Pea,
Water, Sugar, Salt, Colours: Copper Chlorophyllin, Carotenes) Swede (6%), Parsnip (6%), Mint
Sauce (Mint, Spirit Vinegar, Water, Salt, Acetic Acid, Colour: Copper Chlorophyll), Modified
Starch, Onion, Rapeseed Oil, Gravy {Modified Maize Starch, Salt, Onion, Palm Oil, Colour: E150c,
Whey (MILK), Hydrolysed Vegetable Protein [SOYA Protein, Maize Protein], Black Pepper),
Butter Qil (Vegetable Oil {rape, Palm), Salt, Emulsifier: €322, Flavouring: Butter Qil {MILK),
Colour: E160a), Methyl Cellulose, Salt, Gravy Browning ( Water, Colour: £150c, Salt ), Herb And
Spice.

Allergy Advice

For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS.

May also contain nuts, sesame, celery and mustard.

Quality Standards:

Organoleptic: (when handled in accordance with recommended instructions)
Appearance / Colour: Brown pureed meal with flecks, pureed green and yellow
vegetables and cream potato shape
Flavour: Minted lamb and Creamy potato
Texture: Level 4 Pureed
Microbial Standards: ACC target <1 x 10*, Coliforms target <20, Staphylococcus Aureus target
<50, Enterobacteriaceae target <100, Salmonella target ND and Listeria target ND
Metal Detection: Fe 1.8mm, Non Fe 3 mm, SS 4mm

Nutritional Data: NUTRITION INFORMATION per 100g 380g SERVING
ENERGY (kJ) 554 2106
ENERGY (kcal) 133 505
FAT (g) 8.2 31
of which SATURATES (g) 3.4 13
CARBOHYDRATE (g} 8.7 33
of which SUGARS (g) 1.3 4.9
PROTEIN (g) 5.2 20
SALT (g) 0.54 2.1
Packaging: Round one compartment Cpet tray sealed with clear Mylar film and labelled
Outer Case: Brown Kraft carton, tape sealed and labelled
Storage: Store at —18 ° C or colder in a clean environment
Shelf Life, 15 months from manufacture
Do not stack more than 6 cases high on a full pallet. Loose individual products do not stack more than two
high and always store inside a container / box. Handle with care as C-pet meal containers become fragile at
low temperature and will shatter if dropped / mishandled.
Delivery: Deliver at temperature of =15 °C or colder
Preparation: Prepare according to the heating guidelines / instructions on the product label. Remember these

are guidelines only.

HEAT FROM FROZEN

Microwave: Heat at 800w for 5-7 minutes

Conventional Oven: Place in a pre-heated oven, 150 °C for 40-45 minutes.
HEAT MEAL TO CORE TEMPERATURE OF MINIMUM +75 °C

Once heated, do not re heat.

Name: Rajbir Pannu

Position: Technical Assistant | Si@ature / Date: RP 19.01,23

Finished product specification
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Simply Food Solutions

FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Product:

Level 4 Pureed Really Cheesy Macaroni Cheese
(in Cheese Sauce with Mash Potato, Carrot and Broccoli)

Issue No. & By: 9/ RP

Reason for Issue: Updated microbial standards Issue Date: 19.01.23

Code: SP020 Pack Size: 380g / Indi Case: 12 per case

Simply Puree Ltd Portion Size: 380g Or in Mix Case

Description: Pureed macaroni cheese in cheese sauce, served with carrot and broecoli pureed and reshaped, and
served with mashed potato.

Ingredients: Potato (26%) (water, potato flakes, palm oil, MILK protein, EGG, salt, natural butter flavour, glucose

syrup, turmeric extract), carrot {13%), broccoli (13%), water, pasta {durum WHEAT semaolina, water),
cream (MILK), bechamel powder (skimmed MILK, hydrogenated vegetable fat [palm], MILK protein,
modified potato starch, stabiliser: sodium alginate E401, salt, spices: white pepper, nutmeg, colour:
beta carotene E160a), modified maize starch, cheese (MILK) {1%) (cheese, emulsifying salts: E330,
E339), butter oil {(MiLK) (vegetable oil [rape, palm), salt, emulsifier: E322, flavouring: butter oil, colour:
E160a), textured SOYA flour, methyl cellulose, MUSTARD, white pepper.

Allergy Advice

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in CAPITALS.

May also contain nuts, sesame, celery.

Quality Standards:

Organoleptic: (when handled in accordance with recommended instructions)
Appearance / Colour Pale yellow pureed meal with pureed green and orange vegetables and
cream potato shapes
Flavour: Pasta Cheesy flavour with creamy mash
Texture: Level 4 Pureed
Microbial Standards: ACC target <1 x 10%, Coliforms target <20, Staphylococcus Aureus target <50,
Enterobacteriaceae target <100, Salmonella target ND and Listeria target ND
Metal Detection: Fe 1.8mm, Non Fe 3 mm, 55 4mm

Nutritional Data:

NUTRITION INFORMATION per 100g 380g SERVING
ENERGY (kJ) 630 2393

ENERGY (kcal) 156 593

FAT (g} 10 38

of which SATURATES (g) 4.4 17
CARBOHYDRATE (g) 11 42

of which SUGARS (g) 2.6 9.9

PROTEIN (g) 4.0 15

SALT (g) 0.53 2.0

Packaging: Round one compartment Cpet tray sealed with clear Mylar film and labelled
Outer Case: Brown Kraft carton, tape sealed and labelled

Storage: Store at —18 ° C or colder in a clean environment
Shelf Life, 15 months from manufacture
Do not stack more than 6 cases high on a full pallet. Loose individual products do not stack more than
two high and always store inside a container / hox. Handle with care as C-pet meal containers become
fragile at low temperature and will shatter if dropped / mishandled.

Delivery: Deliver at temperature of -15 ° C or colder

Preparation: Prepare according to the heating guidelines / instructions on the product label. Remember these are

guidelines only. HEAT FROM FROZEN

Microwave: Heat at 800w for 5-7 minutes

Conventional Oven: Place in a pre-heated oven, 150 °C for 40-45 minutes.
HEAT MEAL TO CORE TEMPERATURE OF MINIMUM +75 °C

Once heated, do not re heat.

Name: Rajbir Pannu

Position: Technical Assistant | Signature / Date: RP 19.01.23

Finished product specification
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Controlled document on blue paper only
Simply Food Solutions

FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Product:

Level 4 Pureed Beef Stew and Dumplings
(in Rich Gravy, with Creamy Mash, Carrots and Green Beans)

Issue No. & By: 10/ RP

Reason for Issue: Updated microbial standards Issue Date: 19.01.23

Code: SPO09 Pack Size: 380g / Indi Case: 12 per case

Simply Puree Ltd Portion Size: 380g Or in Mix Case

Description: Pureed Beef Stew and Dumplings in a rich gravy served with carrots and green beans pureed
and reshaped, and served with creamy potato mash.

Ingredients: Potato (26%) {water, cream {MILK}, potato [potato, palm oil, glucose syrup, MILK protein, palm

oil, whey {MILK}, acid casein {MILK}), sodium carbonate, disodium phosphate, EGG, salt, flavour:
whey (MILK}, butter (MILK), maltodextrin, salt, thickener: guar gum, annatto, turmeric), butter
oil [vegetable oil [rape, palm], salt, emulsifier: E322, flavouring: butter oil (MILK), colour:
E160a]), water, beef {16%), carrots {13%), green beans {13%), dumpling (2.6%} (WHEAT flour,
water, vegetable suet, baking powder [E450, ESO0Q], salt, parsley, sage), onion, cream [MILK],
gravy (modified maize starch, salt, onion, palm oil, colour: E150c, whey [MILK], hydrolysed
vegetable protein [SOYA, maize], black pepper), tomato, potato powder (potato, emulsifier:
E471, acidity regulator: citric acid, preservative: sodium METABISULPHITE), butter oil (MILK)
{(vegetable oil [palm, rape], emulsifier: 322, flavouring: butter oil, colour: E160a), rapeseed oil,
modified maize starch, methyl cellulose, herbs and spices, salt, gravy browning {water, colour:
E150c, salt).

Allergy Advice

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in CAPITALS.

May also contain nuts, sesame, celery, and mustard

Quality Standards:

Organoleptic: {when handled in accordance with recommended instructions)
Appearance / Colour: Brown pureed meal with pureed green and orange vegetables
and cream potato shapes
Flavour: Traditional Beef with hint of dumpling
Texture: Level 4 Pureed
Micrabial Standards: ACC target <1 x 10%, Coliforms target 20, Staphylococcus Aureus target
<50, Enterobacteriaceae target €100, Salmonelfa target ND and Listeria target ND
Metal Detection: Fe 1.8mm, Non Fe 3 mm, S5 4mm

ENERGY (kJ) 558 2119
ENERGY (kcal) 133 507
FAT {g) 7.9 30
SATURATES (g) 2.9 11
CARBOHYDRATE ({(qg) 9.2 35
SUGARS (g) 1.6 6.3
PROTEIN (g) 5.4 20
SALT (g) 0.47 1.8
Packaging: Round one compartment Cpet tray sealed with clear Mylar film and labelled
Outer Case: Brown Kraft carton, tape sealed and labelled
Storage: Store at —18 ° C or colder in a clean environment
Shelf Life, 15 months from manufacture
Do not stack more than 6 cases high on a full pallet. Loose individual products do not stack more than two
high and always store inside a container / box. Handle with care as C-pet meal containers become fragile
at low temperature and will shatter if dropped / mishandied,
Delivery: Deliver at temperature of —15 °C or colder
Preparation: Prepare according to the heating guidelines / instructions on the product label. Remember these are

guidelines only.

HEAT FROM FROZEN

Microwave: Heat at 800w for 5-7 minutes

Conventional Oven: Place in a pre-heated oven, 150 °C for 40-45 minutes.
HEAT MEAL TO CORE TEMPERATURE OFf MINIMUM +75 °C

Once heated, do not re heat.

Name: Rajbir Pannu

Position: Technical Assistant

| Signature / Date: RP 19.01.23

Finished product specification

17.07.19
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Controlled document on blue paper only
Simply Food Solutions

FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Product:

Level 4 Pureed Vegetable Lasagne

(in cheese Sauce with Creamed Potato, Carrots and Green Beans)

Issue No. & By: 10/ RP

Reason for Issue: Updated microbial standards Issue Date: 19.01.23

Code: 5P022
Simply Puree

Pack Size: 380g
Portion Size: 380g

Case: 12 per case

Description:

Pureed Courgettes, aubergines, lentils, bechamel sauce and pasta in cheese sauce, served with
carrots and green beans pureed and reshaped, and served with creamy mashed potato.

Ingredients:

Potato (26%) (water, potato flakes, palm oil, MILK protein, EGG, salt, natural butter flavour,
glucose syrup, turmeric extract), Carrots (13%), Green Beans {13%), Lentils, Cream, Onion,
Tomato, Butter Oil (MILK} (vegetable oil [rape, palm], salt, emulsifier: E322, flavouring: butter oil,
colour: E160a), Courgette, Aubergine, Rapeseed Qil, SOYA, Modified Maize Starch, Milk,
Bechamel Powder (skimmed MILK, hydrogenated vegetable fat [paim], MILK protein, modified
potato starch, stabiliser: sodium alginate €401, salt, spices: white pepper, nutmeg, colour: beta
carotene E160a), Cheese Powder {MILK) (cheese, whey powder, salt), Pasta (durum WHEAT
semolina, water), Methyl Cellulose, Salt, Herb And Spice, MUSTARD.

Allergy Advice

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in CAPITALS.

May also contain nuts, sesame and celery.

Quality Standards:

Organoleptic: {when handled in accordance with recommended instructions)
Appearance / Colour Red brown pureed meal with pureed orange and green vegetables
and cream potato shapes
Flavour: Vegetable and tomato flavour with creamy mash
Texture: Level 4 Pureed
Microbial Standards: ACC target <1 x 10°, Coliforms target <20, Staphylococcus Aureus target
€50, Enterobacteriaceae target 100, Salmanella target ND and Listeria target ND
Metal Detection: Fe 1.8mm, Non Fe 3mm, 55 4mm

Nutritional Data NUTRITION INFORMATION per 100g 3809 SERVING
ENERGY (kJ) 562 2137
ENERGY (kcal) 140 531
FAT (g) 8.9 34
of which SATURATES (g) 3.4 13
CARBOHYDRATE {g) 9.8 37
of which SUGARS (g) 2.4 9.0
PROTEIN (g} 3.9 15
SALT (g) 0.37 1.4
Packaging: Round one compartment Cpet tray sealed with clear Mylar film and labelled
Outer Case: Brown Kraft carton, tape sealed and labelled
Storage: Store at =18 ° C or colder in a clean environment
Shelf Life, 15 months from manufacture
Do not stack more than 6 cases high on a full pallet. Loose individual products do not stack more
than two high and always store inside a container / box. Handle with care as C-pet meal
containers become fragile at low temperature and will shatter if dropped / mishandled.
Delivery: Deliver at temperature of =15 ° C or colder
Preparation: Prepare according to the heating guidelines / instructions on the product label. Remember these

are guidelines only.

HEAT FROM FROZEN

Microwave: Heat at 800w for 5-7 minutes

Conventional Oven: Place in a pre-heated oven, 150 °C for 40-45 minutes.
HEAT MEAL TO CORE TEMPERATURE OF MINIMUM +75 °C

Once heated, do not re heat.

Name: Rajbir Pannu

Position: Technical Assistant | Signature / Date: RP /9.0.25

Finished product specification
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